

Architect's rendering of Reading Room

## THE ADAMS LIBRARY

at The Osborn is beloved by residents who visit it regularly and treasure its literature, non-fiction, and other resources. As a branch of the Westchester County Library System, residents and staff are able to access books and materials with the personal assistance of our professional librarian. Luncheon proceeds will help support the renovation and expansion of the Adams Library.

#### THE WILLIAM W MAURITZ **READING ROOM**

We are pleased to announce that the new four-seasons reading room at the Adams Library will be named in memory of William W. Mauritz, past President of The Osborn Board and a longtime Trustee. The William W. Mauritz Reading Room will provide much-needed space for reading, learning, and enjoying our beautiful landscape.

# THE OSBORN CHARITY CARE PROGRAM

provides care and residency on The Osborn campus for those who outlive their resources or cannot afford to pay from the outset. It also supports Osborn Home Care services for residents of The Osborn and seniors at home in both Westchester and Fairfield Counties who cannot afford to pay for care. Luncheon proceeds will also go to support the Charity Care Program.



## OUR FOUNDERS

Miriam A. Osborn John W. Sterling, Esq.

## THE OSBORN BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Bill Pearson. Chair James E. Buckley Linda Bianco Miller Lucíen D. Burnett, III\* George G. Pawlush\* William D. Holden Werner L. Polak C. Ronald MacKenzie, M.D. Linda Rappaport Thomas M. Saunders

Roderic L. Rolett, Vice Chair Douglas W. Shanks\* James P. Steffensen\* Frederick G. Sykes Brooks G. Wright

\*Trustee of The Osborn Foundation

#### TRUSTEES EMERITUS

John S. Bowen, Chairman Emeritus

Jesse (Sam) Carroll Daniel deMenocal Terry Fulmer, Ph.D.

Per Hellman James L. Liang Mason Rees

#### HONORARY TRUSTEES

Edmund Grainger Elizabeth Hubbard Virginia Hutton

Herbert Jamison Betty Neagle Harvey Kelsey Robert Pratt William W. Mauritz George Reader, M.D. John R. (Jack) Miller

The Osborn Foundation is a 501(C)(3) non-profit organization; donations are tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law.

**OSBORN FOUNDATION** INVITES YOU TO THE **OSBORN FOUNDRESS AWARD LUNCHEC** 

honoring

Women U

to support the Renovation and Expansion of the Adams Library and The Osborn Charity Care Program

Make a Difference

## THE OSBORN

Founded in 1908, The Osborn today is home to over 400 residents in Independent and Assisted Living, Memory Care and Skilled Nursing residences. We also care for over 500 non-residents who receive short-term and outpatient rehabilitation in The Osborn Pavilion.

#### OSBORN HOME CARE

Osborn Home Care has served Osborn residents on campus and those aging in their own homes since 1996 in Westchester County. In 2016, we opened an office in Greenwich, CT to care for those in Fairfield County.

#### THE OSBORN FOUNDATION

The Osborn Foundation's mission is to provide philanthropic support for long- and short-term initiatives that enhance the quality of life for residents of The Osborn, clients of Osborn Home Care, and seniors in our communities, including our Charity Care Program.





The Foundress Award Luncheon honors women whose professional and personal achievements enhance the quality of life for seniors and their families.

## HONOREES

Donna E. Coletti, MD Founding Medical Director, The Stephen and Betsy Corman Palliative Care Service, Greenwich Hospital

Joan L. Feinstein, Esq. Counsel at Wertheimer Fredman LLC, SPRYE Board member, past Mayor of Rye Brook, and League of Women Voters Board member and Secretary



### WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 26, 2018

11:30 am – 2:00 pm

### STERLING LOUNGE & AUDITORIUM

The Osborn, 101 Theall Road Rye, New York

11:30 pm Silent Auction

12:15 pm Luncheon

12:30 pm Awards Presentation to Honorees

1:00 pm Guest Speaker

Julie Scelfo Author, "The Women Who Made New York," the story of the women whose vital contributions helped make New York the cultural epicenter of the world.